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Career Start

Certificate lll in Beauty Service has been designed to reflect the role of
individuals who are competent in interacting with clients, providing a range
of beauty services, including manicure and pedicures, lash and brow

services, waxing, make-up and tanning.

This qualification is also designed to reflect the role of those who perform
complex or non-routine activities involving responsibility or autonomy or

collaboration with others as part of a team.

There are no pre-requisites for this qualification
Blended delivery of theory and practical elements all delivered at

UNITS

Core Units
SHBBBOS007
SHBBCCS005
SHBBFAS004
SHBBHRS010
SHBBMUPO009
SHBBNLSO0O07
SHBBRESO003
SHBXCCSO007
SHBXCCS008

SHBXINDOO3
SHBXWHS003
SIRXOSM002
SHBBNLSO011
SIRXSLS001

Elective Units
SIRRINVO0O01
SHBBINF002
SHBBMUPO010

SHBXCCS005

LarShar College

Apply cosmetic tanning products

Advise on beauty products and services
Provide lash and brow services

Provide waxing services

Design and apply make-up

Provide manicure and pedicure services
Research and apply beauty industry information
Conduct salon financial transactions

Provide salon services to clients

Comply with organisational requirements within a
person a services environment

Apply safe hygiene, health and work practices
Maintain ethical & professional standards when
using social media

Use electric file equipment for nail services

Sell to the retail customer

Receive and handle stock

Maintain infection control standards

Design and apply make-up for photography
Maintain health and wellbeing in a personal service
setting

RPL or credit transfers can alter the total cost of the course.
Please contact the College for further information

Uniform

e Shirt (pink from Everything Uniform) Refer to Induction Manual

point 6

e Long black pants (no jeans, work out pants or shorts)
e Closed in shoes
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Skills

Study Options

Full time (3 days per week)

Part time (1 or 2 days)

e Uniform Shirt required, Point

6 in Induction manual
e Class hours 9.00am to
3.00pm
o Classes capped at 16
students

Payment Options
e Pay per unit
e Payment Plan per week,
fortnightly

Costs
Admin Fee $100.00
Admin fee is non refundable

Student Contribution
Concession
e Full Program $ 2643.80
e Per unit $ 146.88
Non-Concession
e Full Program $ 3575.80
e Per Unit $ 198.65

Kits/additional costs
Lash and brow services $166.90
Waxing service $193.40
Make-up tool Kit $148.90

Induction Manual,

Career Start information and

Enrolment forms can be
downloaded at

www.larsharcollege.com

NATIONALLY RECOGNISED
TRAINING


http://www.larsharcollge.com/

QUALIFICATION REQUIREMENTS

To achieve Certificate Il in Beauty Services a total of 18 units must be completed
14 Core units
4 units

DURATION & DELIVERY

This course is delivered as a competency based flexible learning program, the theory elements can be studied
in a variety of options including, classroom based, delivered off the job or distance studies, the practical
element are delivered in a simulated salon environment. It combines face to face teaching with individual or
small group training, with units being completed in a specific time frame. Duration approximately 12-18 month’s
depending if the learner is full time or part time.

RECOGNISED QULAIFICATIONS
Certificate lll in Beauty Services (SHB30121) is a nationally recognised qualification. The program is structured
in line with the National Hairdressing and Beauty Training Package (SIB15)

CAREER PATHWAYS

Successful graduates from Certificate lll in Beauty Services program can become self-employed, work as a
junior beauty therapist specialising in waxing, tinting, manicure, pedicare and make-up or as a specialist in
wedding or formal make-up.

Eligibility and Special conditions

An individual cannot do two general pathway qualifications under Career Start.

Note: To be able to take advantage of Career Start funding you must enrol in the complete program
CAREER START provides individuals with the skills and support to start their career.
To be eligible to access the Career Start, you must:

e Be aged 15 years old or over

¢ Be no longer at school

e Permanently reside in Queensland

o Be an Australian or New Zealand citizen or Australian permanent resident with the right visa and work
permits on the pathway to permanent residency

¢ Not already have a certificate Ill level or higher qualification

¢ Not be currently enrolled in a certificate Ill level or higher course

FEES
Fees are structured into two (2) categories Non-concessional and Concessional.
To be eligible for concessional student status student must fall into one of the following categories:

e Hold a Health Care, Veteran or Pensioner concession Cared, or is the partner or dependant of a person

who holds such card and is hamed on the card.

e Holds an official form issued under the commonwealth law confirming the above

e |dentifies as Aboriginal or Torres Strait Islander

e Hasadisability

All evidence must be provided at time of enrolment

The fees are a structured so that all competencies include educational resources. Kits are required when
enrolling in the corresponding practical unit. RPL, credit transfers or gap training can alter the total cost of the
course. Refer to point 12 fees and Charges in Induction Manual

PAYMENT OPTIONS: Payment Plan Costs

1 Day 2 Days 3 Days
Concession

$24.10 $48.20 $72.30
Non Concession

$32.55 $65.10 $97.65
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Name of
Program:

Program Code

CORE UNITS

SHBBBOS007
SHBBCCS005

SHBBFAS004

SHBBHRS010

SHBBMUPOO9

SHBBNLS007

SHBBRES003

SHBXCCS007

SHBXCCS008

SHBXINDOO3

SHBXWHS003

SIRXOSM002

SHBBNLS011
SIRXSLS001
Elective Units
SIRRINV001
SHBBINF002

SHBBMUPO10

SHBXCCS005

Certificate lll in Beauty Services

SHB30121

COMPETENCIES

Apply cosmetic tanning products
Advise on beauty products and services
Provide lash and brow services

Provide waxing services

Design and apply make-up

Provide manicure and pedicure services

Research and apply beauty industry
information

Conduct salon financial transactions
Provide salon services to clients

Comply with organisational requirements
within a person a services environment

Apply safe hygiene, health and work practices

Maintain ethical & professional standards
when using social media

Use electric file equipment for nail services

Sell to the retail customer

Receive and handle stock
Maintain infection control standards
Design and apply make-up for photography

Maintain health and wellbeing in a personal
service setting

Learner co-contribution fee
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Hours

42
42
49
105
49

84
35

42

42
42
42
42

42

35
21

63

49

42

868

Skills

Co-contribution fees

Concession

146.88
146.88
146.88
146.88
146.88

146.88

146.88

146.88

146.88

146.88

146.88

146.88

146.88

146.88

146.88
146.88

146.88

146.88

$2643.80

Non
Concession

198.65
198.65
198.65
198.65
198.65
198.65

198.65

198.65
198.65

198.65

198.65

198.65

198.65

198.65

198.65
198.65
198.65

198.65

$3757.80
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