SHB30321

Certificate III in Beauty Services www.larsharcollge.com

RTO 31845



Career Start

Certificate III in Beauty Service has been designed to reflect the role of individuals who are competent in interacting with clients, providing a range of beauty services, including manicure and pedicures, lash and brow services, waxing, make-up and tanning.

This qualification is also designed to reflect the role of those who perform complex or non-routine activities involving responsibility or autonomy or collaboration with others as part of a team.

There are no pre-requisites for this qualification Blended delivery of theory and practical elements all delivered at LarShar College

UNITS

Core Units	
SHBBBOS007	Apply cosmetic tanning products
SHBBCCS005	Advise on beauty products and services
SHBBFAS004	Provide lash and brow services
SHBBHRS010	Provide waxing services
SHBBMUP009	Design and apply make-up
SHBBNLS007	Provide manicure and pedicure services
SHBBRES003	Research and apply beauty industry information
SHBXCCS007	Conduct salon financial transactions
SHBXCCS008	Provide salon services to clients
SHBXIND003	Comply with organisational requirements within a
SI IDAINDUUS	person a services environment
SHBXWHS003	Apply safe hygiene, health and work practices
SIRXOSM002	Maintain ethical & professional standards when
SITACSIVIOUZ	using social media
SHBBNLS011	Use electric file equipment for nail services
SIRXSLS001	Sell to the retail customer

Elective Units

SIRRINV001	Receive and handle stock
SHBBINF002	Maintain infection control standards
SHBBMUP010	Design and apply make-up for photography
SHBXCCS005	Maintain health and wellbeing in a personal service setting

RPL or credit transfers can alter the total cost of the course. Please contact the College for further information

Uniform

- Shirt (pink from Everything Uniform) Refer to Induction Manual point 6
- Long black pants (no jeans, work out pants or shorts)
- Closed in shoes

OVERVIEW

Study Options

Full time (3 days per week) Part time (1 or 2 days)

- Uniform Shirt required, Point
 6 in Induction manual
- Class hours 9.00am to 3.00pm
- Classes capped at 16 students

Payment Options

- Pay per unit
- Payment Plan per week, fortnightly

Costs

Admin Fee \$100.00 Admin fee is non refundable

Student Contribution Concession

Full Program \$ 2643.80Per unit \$ 146.88Non-Concession

- Full Program \$ 3575.80
- Per Unit \$ 198.65

Kits/additional costs

Lash and brow services \$166.90 Waxing service \$193.40 Make-up tool Kit \$148.90

Induction Manual,

Career Start information and

Enrolment forms can be downloaded at

www.larsharcollege.com







SHB30121 Certificate III in Beauty Services

QUALIFICATION REQUIREMENTS

To achieve Certificate III in Beauty Services a total of 18 units must be completed 14 Core units 4 units

DURATION & DELIVERY

This course is delivered as a competency based flexible learning program, the theory elements can be studied in a variety of options including, classroom based, delivered off the job or distance studies, the practical element are delivered in a simulated salon environment. It combines face to face teaching with individual or small group training, with units being completed in a specific time frame. Duration approximately 12-18 month's depending if the learner is full time or part time.

RECOGNISED QULAIFICATIONS

Certificate III in Beauty Services (SHB30121) is a nationally recognised qualification. The program is structured in line with the National Hairdressing and Beauty Training Package (SIB15)

CAREER PATHWAYS

Successful graduates from Certificate III in Beauty Services program can become self-employed, work as a junior beauty therapist specialising in waxing, tinting, manicure, pedicare and make-up or as a specialist in wedding or formal make-up.

Eligibility and Special conditions

An individual cannot do two general pathway qualifications under Career Start.

Note: To be able to take advantage of Career Start funding you must enrol in the complete program **CAREER START provides individuals with the skills and support to start their career.**

To be eligible to access the Career Start, you must:

- Be aged 15 years old or over
- Be no longer at school
- Permanently reside in Queensland
- Be an Australian or New Zealand citizen or Australian permanent resident with the right visa and work permits on the pathway to permanent residency
- Not already have a certificate III level or higher qualification
- Not be currently enrolled in a certificate III level or higher course

FEES

Fees are structured into two (2) categories Non-concessional and Concessional.

To be eligible for concessional student status student must fall into one of the following categories:

- Hold a Health Care, Veteran or Pensioner concession Cared, or is the partner or dependant of a person who holds such card and is named on the card.
- Holds an official form issued under the commonwealth law confirming the above
- Identifies as Aboriginal or Torres Strait Islander
- Has a disability

All evidence must be provided at time of enrolment

The fees are a structured so that all competencies include educational resources. Kits are required when enrolling in the corresponding practical unit. RPL, credit transfers or gap training can alter the total cost of the course.

Refer to point 12 fees and Charges in Induction Manual

PAYMENT OPTIONS: Payment Plan Costs

1 Day	2 Days	3 Days
Concession		
\$24.10	\$48.20	\$72.30
Non Concession		
\$32.55	\$65.10	\$97.65







Name of Program:

Certificate III in Beauty Services

Program Code	gram Code SHB30121		Co-contribution fees	
CORE UNITS	COMPETENCIES		Concession	Non Concession
SHBBBOS007	Apply cosmetic tanning products	42	146.88	198.65
SHBBCCS005	Advise on beauty products and services	42	146.88	198.65
SHBBFAS004	Provide lash and brow services	49	146.88	198.65
SHBBHRS010	Provide waxing services	105	146.88	198.65
SHBBMUP009	Design and apply make-up	49	146.88	198.65
SHBBNLS007	Provide manicure and pedicure services	84	146.88	198.65
SHBBRES003	Research and apply beauty industry information	35	146.88	198.65
SHBXCCS007	Conduct salon financial transactions	42	146.88	198.65
SHBXCCS008	Provide salon services to clients	42	146.88	198.65
SHBXIND003	Comply with organisational requirements within a person a services environment	42	146.88	198.65
SHBXWHS003	Apply safe hygiene, health and work practices	42	146.88	198.65
SIRXOSM002	Maintain ethical & professional standards when using social media	42	146.88	198.65
SHBBNLS011	Use electric file equipment for nail services	42	146.88	198.65
SIRXSLS001	Sell to the retail customer	35	146.88	198.65
Elective Units				
SIRRINV001	Receive and handle stock	21	146.88	198.65
SHBBINF002	Maintain infection control standards	63	146.88	198.65
SHBBMUP010	Design and apply make-up for photography	49	146.88	198.65
SHBXCCS005	Maintain health and wellbeing in a personal service setting	42	146.88	198.65
	Learner co-contribution fee	868	\$2643.80	\$3757.80







Left Blank





